

**Manufacturer**  
*Fabricant*                      **SOCOME SAS**  
1-4 rue de Westhouse  
67230 BENFELD  
FRANCE

**Product type**  
*Type de produit*                **Switch-disconnectors fitted with their original accessories**  
*Interrupteurs-sectionneurs équipés de leurs accessoires d'origine*

**Product model(s)**  
*Modèle(s) de produit*            **COMO**

**Product references**  
*Références produit*                **See next pages**  
*Voir pages suivantes*

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The above mentioned equipment(s), with respect to the relevant installation, maintenance and use requirements regarding to its (their) destination, regulations, standards and manufacturer instructions, is in conformity with the requirements of the following European directives and/or regulations:

*La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. Le (ou les) matériel(s) précité(s), sous réserve d'installation, d'utilisation et d'entretien conforme à sa destination, à sa réglementation, aux normes en vigueur, aux instructions et règles du constructeur, est (sont) en conformité aux directives et/ou réglementations européennes applicables:*

**2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)**

*2011/65/EU Restriction de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses (RoHS)*

**2015/863 Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances delegated directive**

*2015/863 Directive déléguée relative à la limitation d'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses*

**2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive**

*2014/35/UE Directive Basse Tension*

References of harmonized standards and/or other technical specifications applied:  
*Références des normes harmonisées et/ou autres spécifications techniques appliquées*

**RoHS**                                      **EN IEC 63000: 2018**  
**LVD/DBT**                                **EN IEC 60947-3:2021 + EN 60947-5-1:2017/AC:2020 + EN 60335-2-102:2016**

This declaration shall cease to be valid if any modification is made on the equipment(s).  
*Cette déclaration est considérée comme non valide si des modifications sont apportées au(x) matériel(s).*

**Date**    **6/3/2024**  
*Date*

**Place**    **Benfeld**  
*Lieu*



**Alan REED**  
*Power Switching & Monitoring Business Line*  
*Director*



DIN rail/back plate mounting - Montage sur platine / rail DIN

Product models Modèles de produit			Accessories Accessoires									
Switch reference Référence du commutateur	Type Type	Rating Calibre	4 <sup>th</sup> pole 4 <sup>ème</sup> pôle	External handle K1 type IP65 - 4/4X blue/black no defeater Commande extérieure K1 type IP65 - 4/4X bleu/noir pas de clé d'affranchissement		External handle K1 type IP65 - 4/4X red/yellow no defeater Commande extérieure K1 type IP65 - 4/4X rouge/jaune pas de clé d'affranchissement		Extension shaft Rallonge d'axe	Aux contact NO+NC Contact aux NO+NF	Neutral pole Pôle neutre	Earth pole Pôle PE	Terminal shrouds (top & bottom) Cache-bornes (amont & aval)
				With guide shaft Avec guide d'axe	With cross coupling Avec compensation	With guide shaft Avec guide d'axe	With cross coupling Avec compensation					
2111 3003	Direct operation	32 A	2111 1003	-	-	-	-	-	2113 4000	2111 1056	2111 1076	1P 2113 5001  3P 2113 5003
2111 3103	External operation			2113 1112	2113 1212	2113 1113	2113 1213	200 mm 2113 2200  320mm 2113 2320				
2111 3005	Direct operation	63 A	2111 1005	-	-	-	-	-				
2111 3105	External operation			2113 1112	2113 1212	2113 1113	2113 1213	200 mm 2113 2200  320mm 2113 2320				

Door mounting - Montage sur porte

Product models Modèles de produit			Accessories Accessoires						
Switch reference Référence du commutateur	Type Type	Rating Calibre	4 <sup>th</sup> pole 4 <sup>ème</sup> pôle	External handle K1 type IP65 - 4/4X blue/black no defeater Commande extérieure K1 type IP65 - 4/4X bleu/noir pas de clé d'affranchissement	External handle K1 type IP65 - 4/4X red/yellow no defeater Commande extérieure K1 type IP65 - 4/4X rouge/jaune pas de clé d'affranchissement	Aux contact NO+NC Contact aux NO+NF	Neutral pole Pôle neutre	Earth pole Pôle PE	Terminal shrouds (top & bottom) Cache-bornes (amont & aval)
2111 3203	With screws Avec vis	32 A	2111 1203	2113 1322	2113 1323	2113 4200	2111 1256	2111 1276	1P 2113 5001 3P 2113 5003
2111 3303	Quick fix Quick fix			2113 1332	2113 1333				
2111 3205	With screws Avec vis	63 A	2111 1205	2113 1322	2113 1323				
2111 3305	Quick fix Quick fix			2113 1332	2113 1333				